
 
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
 

RAJYA SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1015 

 
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 10TH FEBRUARY, 2021/ MAGHA 21, 1942 (SAKA) 
 
NATIONAL POPULATION REGISTER 
 
1015.     SHRI B. LINGAIAH YADAV: 
 
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:  
 
(a) whether the schedule or the questionnaire of the National Population 
Register (NPR) is being finalised; and 
 
(b) if so, the details thereof and present status in this regard? 
 
ANSWER 
 
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
(SHRI NITYANAND RAI) 

(a) & (b): The National Population Register (NPR) is a Register containing 

details of persons usually residing in a village or rural area or town or ward 

or demarcated area within a ward in a town or urban area. The 

demographic and other particulars of each family and individual are to be 

updated / collected during the exercise of updation of the forthcoming 

NPR. 
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